
Placing Name Rally of Otago Catlins Coast Rally Rankleburn Rally TOTAL

Allan Dippie 23 14 37

Dean Bond 32 32

Hayden Paddon 32 32

Derek Ayson 1 27 28

Jake Thomas 16 12 28

Alister McRae 27 27

Russell Burgess 12 13 25

Deborah Kibble 20 5 25

Scott Simpson 23 23

Barry Mills 20 20

Neville Kammer 18 18

Paul Dickson 18 18

Vaughan Edie 16 16

Joseph Begley 13 1 14

David Scoles 14 14

Brendon Mitchell 5 8 13

Phillip Terry 11 1 12

Murray Marshall 11 11

Geoff Willamson 2 9 11

Kevin Laird 10 10

Peter Jackson 10 10

Alan Warren 9 9

Richie Chadwick 1 7 8

Ian Begg 8 8

Peter Sims 7 7

Craig Cormack 6 6

Tony Quinn 2 4 6

Tony Johnston 6 6

Andrew Gillies 2 2 4

Paul Schaaf 4 4

Murray Garrick 3 3

Phil O'Brien 1 2 3

Steven Thompson 1 2 3

Brodie Anderson 1 2 3

Gregory Noye 2 1 3

Gregory Noye 2 1 3

Steve Harper 3 3

Dylan Cameron 2 2

Scott Levings 2 2

Jeremy McIlwick 2 2

Murray Christofferson 2 2

Tony Adamson 2 2

Dave Jenkins 2 2

Raimon Wilkinson 2 2

Jamie Wishart 2 2

Josh Lankshear 2 2

Paul Gouman 2 2

Stephen Gill 2 2

Richard Clapperton 2 2

Nathan Pilcher 2 2

Murray Garrick 2 2

George Keast 1 1 2

Craig Barclay 1 1 2

Jim McDonald 1 1 2

Darren Keen 2 2

John Spencer 1 1 2

Bert Murray 1 1

Mike Verdoner 1 1

Steve Morris 1 1

Perry Moore 1 1

Michael Gunn 1 1

Dean McCrostie 1 1

Darren Galbraith 1 1

Laird Motorsport & Models Southern Rally Series 2015 - points

Southern Rally Series Overall Drivers



Emma Gilmour 1 1

Jason Keach 1 1

Peter Fridd 1 1

Ed Mulligan 1 1

Bernie Keast 1 1

Placing Name Rally Of Otago Catlins Coast Rally Rankleburn Rally TOTAL

Paul Coghill 23 14 37

Allison Glover 32 32

John Kennard 32 32

Cassidy Soloman 16 12 28

Gavin McDermott 27 27

Bill Hayes 27 27

Phillip Anderson 12 13 25

Heather Johnston 20 5 25

Andrew McDonald 23 23

Mark Allington 20 20

Hannah Krammer 18 18

Andree Beattie 18 18

Paul Duncan 16 16

Graeme Begley 13 1 14

Glen Howden 14 14

Nigel Lawson 5 8 13

Murray Wright 11 1 12

Paul Goatley 11 11

Michael Cook 2 9 11

Janey Blair 10 10

Robert McConachie 1 9 10

Ah-Lek Tay 10 10

Ian Warren 9 9

Rachel Chadwick 1 7 8

Jeremy Begg 8 8

Corin Dawson 7 7

Paul Clement 6 6

Andrew Graves 2 4 6

Nikita Gibson 6 6

Darrin Pilkington 2 2 4

James Kilpatrick 4 4

Paul Grant 3 3

Jack Brownlie 1 2 3

Dave Brien 1 2 3

Tony Bennet 2 1 3

Lloyd Phillips 3 3

John Simpson 2 2

Brodie Henderson 2 2

Caroline Cullimore 2 2

Scott Gouman 2 2

Jason Eyles 2 2

Blair McLaren 1 1 2

Nick Jenner 2 2

Jareb Verdoner 1 1

Ian Morris 1 1

Brenley Marshall 1 1

Mark Laugton 1 1

Murray Marshall 1 1

Cherie Fridd 1 1

Chelsea Smith 1 1

Richard Davidson 1 1

Rocky Hudson 1 1

Daniel Mills 1 1

Alan Stean 1 1

Anthony McLoughlin 1 1

Vaughan Marshall 1 1

Murray Marshall 1 1

Catriona Kelly 1 1

Southern Rally Series Overall Co-Drivers

Southern Rally Series Class A Drivers



Placing Name Rally Of Otago Catlins Coast Rally Rankleburn Rally TOTAL

Steven Thompson 1 32 33

Scott Levings 27 27

Phil O'Brien 1 23 24

Tony Adamson 20 20

Peter Fridd 1 1

Placing Name Rally Of Otago Catlins Coast Rally Rankleburn Rally TOTAL

Jack Brownlie 1 32 33

Andy Vause 27 27

Dave Brien 1 23 24

Caroline Cullimore 20 20

Cherie Fridd 1 1

Placing Name Rally Of Otago Catlins Coast Rally Rankleburn Rally TOTAL

Jake Thomas 32 32 64

Brendon Mitchell 23 23 46

Kevin Laird 27 27

Andrew Gillies 16 11 27

Peter Sims 27 27

Richie Chadwick 1 20 21

Darren Keen 20 20

Gregory Noye 18 1 19

Craig Cormack 18 18

Richard Clapperton 16 16

Raimon Wilkinson 14 14

Brodie Anderson 13 13

Jamie Wishart 12 12

Jeremy McIlwrick 10 10

Bernie Keast 1 1

Michael Gunn 1 1

0

0

Graham McRae

Placing Name Rally Of Otago Catlins Coast Rally Rankleburn Rally TOTAL

Cassidy Solomon 32 32 64

Nigel Lawson 23 23 46

Corin Dawson 27  27

Janey Blair 27 27

Darrin Pilkington 16 11 27

Rachel Cradwick 1 20 21

Nick Jenner 20 20

Tony Bennet 18 1 19

Paul Clement 18 18

Ross Taylor 16 16

Hamish Johnstone  14 14

Robert McConachie 13 13

Kieran Wishart  12 12

Bradley Dawson 10 10

Richard Davidson 1 1

Chelsea Smith 1 1

Robert McRae

Southern Rally Series Class B Drivers

Southern Rally Series Class A Co-Drivers

Southern Rally Series Class B Co-Drivers



Placing Name Rally Of Otago Catlins Coast Rally Rankleburn Rally TOTAL

 Allan Dippie 23 23 46

 Deborah Kibble 20 20 40

 Derek Ayson 1 32 33

 Hayden Paddon 32 32

 Tony Quinn 10 18 28

 Barry Mills 27 27

 Alister McRae 27 27

 David Scoles 18 18

  Murray Garrick 16 16

 Peter Jackson 16 16

Stephen Gill 14 14

 Alan Warren 14 14

Josh Lankshear 13 13

 Ian Begg 13 13

Paul Gouman 12 12

 Tony Johnston 12 12

 Dylan Cameron 11 11

Steve Harper 11 11

 Craig Barclay 1 1 2

 Bert Murray 1 1 2

George Keast 1 1 2

John Spencer 1 1 2

 Mike Verdoner 1 1

Perry Moore 1 1

  Dean McCrostie 1 1

Ed Mullingan 1 1

Brodie Andertson 1 1

  Ian Thomas

Placing Name Rally Of Otago Catlins Coast Rally Rankleburn Rally TOTAL

  Paul Coghill 23 23 46

  Heather Johnston 20 20 40

John Kennard 32 32

Gavin McDermott 32 32

Andrew Graves 10 18 28

 Mark Allington 27 27

Bill Hayes 27 27

Glen Howden 18 18

 Ah-Lek Tay 16 16

Paul Grant 16 16

Ian Warren 14 14

Chris McFarlane 14 14

Jeremy Begg 13 13

Jason Eyles 13 13

Nikita Gibson 12 12

Scott Gouman 12 12

    John Simpson 11 11

Lloyd Phipps 11 11

 Lisa Hudson 1 1

 Daniel Mills 1 1

Jareb Vendoner 1 1

Murray Marshall 1 1

Mark Laughton 1 1

Catriona Kelly 1 1

Vaughan Marshall 1 1

Alan Stean 1 1

Rob McConachie 1 1

Brenley Marshall 1 1

Campbell Ward 1 1

Southern Rally Series Class C  Co-Drivers

Southern Rally Series Class C Drivers



Blair McLaren 1 1

Placing Name Rally Of Otago Catlins Coast Rally Rankleburn Rally TOTAL

 Russell Burgess 23 18 41

 Dean Bond 32 32

 Paul Dickson 32 32

 Goeff Williamson 16 14 30

 Joseph Begley 27 1 28

 Scott Simpson 27 27

 Neville Kramar 23 23

Phil Terry 20 1 21

 Vaughan Edie 20 20

  Paul Schaaf 18 18

 Murray Marshall 16 16

 Dave Jenkins 13 13

 Nathan Pilcher 12 12

  Jim McDonald 1 1 2

 Steve Morris 1 1

 Jason Keach 1 1

 Emma Gilmour 1 1

 Darren Galbraith 1 1

   

 Carter Stang   0

  Rhys Gardner  0

  Ricky Cockburn 0

   

   

Andrew Graves

Placing Name Rally Of Otago Catlins Coast Rally Rankleburn Rally TOTAL

   Phillip Anderson 23 18 41

 Allison Glover 32 32

 Andree Beattie 32 32

 Michael Cook 16 14 30

  Graeme Begley 27 1 28

 Andrew McDonald 27 27

 Hannah Krammer 23 23

 Murray Wright 20 1 21

 Paul Duncan 20 20

 James Kilpatrick 18 18

 Paul Goatley 16 16

 Brodie Henderson 13 13

 Andy Giles 12 12

 Matt Wright 1 1 2

 Anthony McLoughlin 1 1

 Blair McLaren 1 1

 0

 0

Southern Rally Series Class D Drivers

Southern Rally Series Class D Co- Drivers









 


